No. HCM/A-24/80-Estt. (V)/Pt.) 2.1 £2.0 .

HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 14" October, 2024

. In pursuance of the notification No.

HCM/A-24/80-Estt.(V)/Pt./21575 dated 10" October, 2024, it is hereby informed that

as per notification the following candidates have resubmitted and verified their

documents for participation of the walk-in-interview for recruitment of E-Sewa Office

Assistant (Contract). Further, they are assigned their Roll No. to participate the said

interview on 15 October, 2024.

List of the candidates:

Sl. No.

AW

| PN

Copy to :

Roll

_No.
316
317

318
319

320
321
322
323

Name

Priyoranjan Huidrom
Mutum Karnajit Singh
Joshna Thoudam
Lourembam Malemnganba
Mangang

Sarangthem Robita Devi

| Renu Sarungbam

Pru'kwhrambam Uttamkumar
Debla Devi Sapam

 Address

Ishok Maning Leikai

Kiyam Siphai Babu Bazar, Thoubal
Kwakeithel Konjeng Leikai
Nongmeipung Ayangpalli Road

‘Kongba Uchekon -
‘Brahmapur Bheigyabati Leikai
Keishamthong Top Leirak

| Heingang Awang Leikai

By Order etc.,

E?oﬂ/‘lallﬂﬁ
(OJESH MUTUM)

REGISTRAR GENERAL
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
Imphal, the 14" October, 2024

1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.

WA NS ANWDN

The P.S. to Honble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court of Manipur.

The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge, High Court of Manipur.

The P.S. to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Golmer Gaijphulshillu Kabui, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
All the Registrars, High Court of Manipur.
All the Jt. Registrars, High Court of Manipur.
All the Deputy Registrars/Language Officer, High Court of Manipur.
All Court Managers, High Court of Manipur.
The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.

- He is requested to upload the same in the Official Website of this Registry.
10. Notice Board/Concerned File.
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