HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 14th October, 2024

No. HCM/A-24/80-Estt. (V)/Pt./ 21620 : In pursuance of the notification No. HCM/A-24/80-Estt.(V)/Pt./21575 dated 10th October, 2024, it is hereby informed that as per notification the following candidates have resubmitted and verified their documents for participation of the walk-in-interview for recruitment of E-Sewa Office Assistant (Contract). Further, they are assigned their Roll No. to participate the said interview on 15th October, 2024.

List of the candidates:

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Address
1.	316	Priyoranjan Huidrom	Ishok Maning Leikai
2.	317	Mutum Karnajit Singh	Kiyam Siphai Babu Bazar, Thoubal
3.	318	Joshna Thoudam	Kwakeithel Konjeng Leikai
4.	319	Lourembam Malemnganba Mangang	Nongmeipung Ayangpalli Road
5.	320	Sarangthem Robita Devi	Kongba Uchekon
6.	321	Renu Sarungbam	Brahmapur Bheigyabati Leikai
7.	322	Pukhrambam Uttamkumar	Keishamthong Top Leirak
8.	323	Debla Devi Sapam	Heingang Awang Leikai

By Order etc.,

(OJESH MUTUM)
REGISTRAR GENERAL
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Imphal, the 14th October, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 3. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 4. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu Kabui, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 5. All the Registrars, High Court of Manipur.
- 6. All the Jt. Registrars, High Court of Manipur.
- 7. All the Deputy Registrars/Language Officer, High Court of Manipur.
- 8. All Court Managers, High Court of Manipur.
- 9. The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.
 - He is requested to upload the same in the Official Website of this Registry.
- 10. Notice Board/Concerned File.